Art.

Licenses—Cont'd:

Insane asylums, private...........
Inspectors—Appointed by Comp-
troller
Insurance brokers’. (See Insurance.)
Intelligence offices; rules ond regu-
lations
Itinerant vendors; deposit;
application; statement
Junk dealers
Laundries—provisos
Liquor Licenses: (See Alcoholic
Beverages, Clubs, Ordinary
Keepers and Oyster or Eat-
ing Houses, hereunder; and
Fines, Penalties, and For-
feitures.)
Application, amount of stock kept
to besworn to..............
Infants and femes covert, restric-
tions on issuance of.........
Peddler not to engage in liquor
traffic .. ... ..ol
Retailers, license required;
cepted counties
Sales of liquor without license
prima facie proof by state...
Withdrawal of
Livery stables—proviso
Manufacturers
Marriage. (See under Marriage.). .

Measurers and inspectors. (See
Oysters—Measurers and In-
spectors.)

Mechanics—Aeronautics

Medicine, practice of. (See Health
—Physicians.)

Mercantile agencies

Midwives. (See Midwives.)

Milk dealers, etc.................

Minors. (See Penalties, hereunder.)
Minors—Institutions having charge
of oo
Motor Vehicles. (See Motor Ve-
hicles.)
Moving picture shows.............
Municipality not to tax sale at
retail of fruit, vegetables, etc.,
from wagons; identification
tags permissible; penalty for
selling produce of which seller
is not grower; excepted
counties ..............---..
Music boxes .
Mutual protective agencles.......
Nurses. (See Health; Nurses.)
Ordinary Keepers:

Affidavit by applicant; accommo-
dations required; applicant
to be recommended

License fees regulated by rate of
rent

License required; liquors retailed
under same

Rent to be stated on oath......

Surrender of license; cancellation
and pro rate refund

When granted; assignment there-

of;fee ...l
Outdoor advertising; erection and
maintenance; enforcement;

disposition of funds.........

27
56

56
56
56
56
56

56
62

1A

56
43

88a

56

56

56

InpEX

Sec.

26-28

268-277
227-231

279
278

75
41
30
74
92

283
42

68-72

267
497, 500
501

10

263

32-33
267

7
80-91

76
79

278
7

332-342

Licenses—Cont’d:

Oyster:

Commission merchants .........
Dredging; cost, inspection, correc-
tion and suspension thereof. .
Licenses and fees; duties of clerk
of court ...................
Numbers for dredging vessels. ..
Packing or canning oysters......
Transfers of dredgers’ licenses. .
Partnerships, members to be named
in license; who protected by
license ; record of names.....
Patent medicine—sale of at show..

Penalties:
Failure to secure

Minors:
Falsely stating age to obtain
liquor .....................
Obtaining liquor .............
Persons stating age of falsely
to obtamn hquor.............
Persons trading under, not to issue
bills and notes to circulate as

CUTTENCY -« evvnvvennnnnns
Pharmacists ......................
Physicians—examinations; standard
requirements; medical stu-
dents ......................

Pilots ....................
Plumbers. (See Plumbing.)
Plumbers and gasfitters
Poultry—Sale of .................
Real Estate Brokers..............
Removal of place of business, en-
dorsement of ..............
Restaurants or eating places.......
Revocation—if prostitution is per-
mitted ... ... ... ...
Revocation by Commissioners of
Allegany and Washington for
misrepresentation in sale of
gasoline, ete. ............_..
Sabbath, void for selling on.......
Sale of goods—by whom issued;
date; expiration ............
Sales by itinerant vendor without;
duty of constables .........
Selling goods without license; ap-
prehension ;- penalty
Shipping Brokers:
Acting as; without license; pen-
altles .............. ... ...
Captain may ship his own men

Fee for shipping hands; by whom -

paid ...l
How issued ....................
Oyster vessels; shipping masters
and brokers for; agents and
runners; fees ...............
Resident voters only entitled to
act as ....................,
Shows and Theatrical Exhibitions:
Animals and natural or artificial

. curiosities .................
Charitable objects; exhibitipns
fér; exempt .................
Circus riders and equestrian per-
formers ....................
Exhibiting without;
collection; sheriff’s share. ...

forfeiture;

72
72
72

72
72

56
56

56
56
56
56

29
43

43
74
56
48
56

56
56

56

56
27

20
a6

56
56

56
56

56

Art.l

3917

Sec.

89
27,127
14
35

85-88
24

263

93,94
96

95

6,7
251

121

4

290

168

348, 352

3
289

97-102

98
575

24

35
39

37

36
288
105
111
104
108



