	Art.	Sec. 1		Art.	Sec.
Licenses—Cont'd:		ı	Licenses— $Cont'd$:		
Insane asylums, private	5 9	26–28	Oyster:		
Inspectors—Appointed by Comp-		_ ا	Commission merchants	72	89
troller		8	Dredging; cost, inspection, correc-		07 107
Insurance brokers'. (See Insurance. Intelligence offices; rules ond regu-	,		tion and suspension thereof Licenses and fees; duties of clerk	72	27, 127
lations	56	268-277	of court	72	1–4
Itinerant vendors; deposit; fees;			Numbers for dredging vessels	72	35
application; statement	27	227-231	Packing or canning oysters	72	85–8 8
Junk dealers	56 56	279	Transfers of dredgers' licenses	72	24
Liquor Licenses: (See Alcoholic	56	278	Partnerships, members to be named		
Beverages, Clubs, Ordinary			in license; who protected by		9
Keepers and Oyster or Eat-			license; record of names Patent medicine—sale of at show		2
ing Houses, hereunder; and			Penalties:	90	263
Fines, Penalties, and For-			Failure to secure	56	7
feitures.)			Minors:		-
Application, amount of stock kept		Hr.	Falsely stating age to obtain		
to be sworn to		75			93,94
Infants and femes covert, restric- tions on issuance of		41	Obtaining liquor		96
Peddler not to engage in liquor		**	Persons stating age of falsely		05
traffic		30	to obtain liquor		95
Retailers, license required; ex-			Persons trading under, not to issue bills and notes to circulate as		
cepted counties	56	74	currency		6,7
Sales of liquor without license			Pharmacists		251
prima facie proof by state		92	Physicians—examinations; standard		-01
Withdrawal of		$\begin{array}{c} 3 \\ 283 \end{array}$	requirements; medical stu-		
Livery stables—proviso		42	dents	43	. 121
Marriage. (See under Marriage.)		4	Pilots	74	. 4
Measurers and inspectors. (See	_		Plumbers. (See Plumbing.)	F.C.	1 000
Oysters—Measurers and In-			Plumbers and gasfitters Poultry—Sale of	56	290
spectors.)		00 70	Real Estate Brokers	48 56	168 $348,352$
Mechanics—Aeronautics		68 - 72	Removal of place of business, en-		010,002
Medicine, practice of. (See Health	l		dorsement of		3
—Physicians.) Mercantile agencies	56	267	Restaurants or eating places	56	289
Midwives. (See Midwives.)	00	-0.	Revocation—if prostitution is per-	•	
Milk dealers, etc	43	497, 500	mitted		97–102
•		501	Revocation by Commissioners of		
Minors. (See Penalties, hereunder.)			Allegany and Washington for		
Minors—Institutions having charge		10	misrepresentation in sale of gasoline, etc.		98
of Validae (See Motor Vo		10	Sabbath, void for selling on		5 7 5
Motor Vehicles. (See Motor Vehicles.)	•		Sale of goods—by whom issued;		0.0
Moving picture shows	56	263	date; expiration		1
Municipality not to tax sale at		200	Sales by itinerant vendor without;		
retail of fruit, vegetables, etc.			duty of constables		24
from wagons; identification			Selling goods without license; ap-		_
tags permissible; penalty for			prehension; penalty	56	6
selling produce of which seller			Shipping Brokers:	•	
is not grower; excepted	F.C.	32-33	Acting as; without license; pen-		25
Music boxes		23	Captain may ship his own men		· 39
Mutual protective agencies		267	Fee for shipping hands; by whom		00
Nurses. (See Health; Nurses.)			_ paid	56	38
Ordinary Keepers:		-	How issued		. 37
Affidavit by applicant, accommo	-		Oyster vessels; shipping masters		
dations required; applicant		77	and brokers for; agents and runners; fees		. 34
to be recommended License fees regulated by rate of		**	Resident voters only entitled to		, 34
rent		80-91	act as		36
License required; liquors retailed	_	0- 0-	Shoe shining parlor		, 288
under same		76	Shows and Theatrical Exhibitions:		
Rent to be stated on oath	. 56	79	Animals and natural or artificial		
Surrender of license; cancellation		, . FO	curiosities		105
and pro rata refund		- 78	Charitable objects; exhibitions for; exempt	56	111
When granted; assignment there of; fee		7 7	Circus riders and equestrian per-	90	111
Outdoor advertising; erection and		••	formers		104
maintenance; enforcement			Exhibiting without; forfeiture;	: '	.01
disposition of funds	. 56	332-342	collection; sheriff's share	56	108